LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — March 8, 2026
https://legilist.com

Julia Carson

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: IN ¢ District: 7

Service: 1997-2007

M ost recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Indiana. Born Julia May Porter in Louisville, Jefferson County, Ky. , July 8, 1938. Graduated from
Crispus Attucks High School, Indianapolis, Ind. , 1955. Attended Martin University, Indianapolis, Ind. , and Indiana
University-Purdue University, Fort Wayne, Ind. Secretary, United Auto Workers, Local #550. Staff assistant, United
States Representative Andrew Jacobs, Jr. , of Indiana, 1965-1972. Member of the Indiana state house of representatives,
1972-1976. Member of the Indiana state senate, 1976-1990. Indianapolis, Ind. , center township trustee, 1990-1996.
Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Fifth and to the five succeeding Congresses, served until her death on
December 15, 2007 (January 3, 1997-December 15, 2007). Died on December 15, 2007, in Indianapolis, Ind. Lay in state
in Indiana state capitol in Indianapolis, December 21, 2007. Interment at Crown Hill Cemetery, Indianapolis, Ind.

L egidlative Activity (1997-2007)

Bills sponsored: 43
Bills cosponsored: 2067

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
110 HR  Homeless Emergency Assistance and Rapid Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 583.
840 Transition to Housing Act of 2008 Updated Oct 2, 2008

110 HR  College Textbook Affordability and Transparency Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong
3512 Act of 2007 Learning, and Competitiveness.
Updated Oct 23, 2007

110 HR  Montgomery Gl Bill Degree Extension Act of 2007  Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel.

3082 Updated Aug 14, 2007
110 HR  Help Identify Indicators of Potential Student Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and
2576 Aggression Act of 2007 Secondary Education.
Updated Jul 24, 2007
110 HR  For the relief of Adela and Darryl Bailor. Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration, Citizenship,
2180 Refugees, Border Security, and Internation

Updated Jun 11, 2007


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

110 HR
2040

110 HR
4131

110 HR
2095

110 HR
2851

110 HR
1157

Title
Civil Rights Act of 1964 Commemorative Coin Act

To designate a portion of California State Route 91 located in Los Angeles County, California,

as the "Juanita Millender-McDonald Highway".

Railroad Safety Enhancement Act of 2008

Michelle's Law

Breast Cancer and Environmental Research Act of 2008

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No:
110-451.
Updated Dec 2, 2008

Became Public Law No:
110-441.
Updated Oct 21, 2008

Became Public Law No:
110-432.
Updated Oct 16, 2008

Became Public Law No:
110-381.
Updated Oct 9, 2008

Became Public Law No:
110-354.
Updated Oct 8, 2008


https://legilist.com

