



Julia Carson

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: IN • **District:** 7

Service: 1997–2007

Most recent Congress: 110

Biography

A Representative from Indiana. Born Julia May Porter in Louisville, Jefferson County, Ky. , July 8, 1938. Graduated from Crispus Attucks High School, Indianapolis, Ind. , 1955. Attended Martin University, Indianapolis, Ind. , and Indiana University-Purdue University, Fort Wayne, Ind. Secretary, United Auto Workers, Local #550. Staff assistant, United States Representative Andrew Jacobs, Jr. , of Indiana, 1965-1972. Member of the Indiana state house of representatives, 1972-1976. Member of the Indiana state senate, 1976-1990. Indianapolis, Ind. , center township trustee, 1990-1996. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Fifth and to the five succeeding Congresses, served until her death on December 15, 2007 (January 3, 1997-December 15, 2007). Died on December 15, 2007, in Indianapolis, Ind. Lay in state in Indiana state capitol in Indianapolis, December 21, 2007. Interment at Crown Hill Cemetery, Indianapolis, Ind.

Legislative Activity (1997–2007)

Bills sponsored: 43

Bills cosponsored: 2067

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 840	Homeless Emergency Assistance and Rapid Transition to Housing Act of 2008	Placed on the Union Calendar, Calendar No. 583. Updated Oct 2, 2008
110 HR 3512	College Textbook Affordability and Transparency Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness. Updated Oct 23, 2007
110 HR 3082	Montgomery GI Bill Degree Extension Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Military Personnel. Updated Aug 14, 2007
110 HR 2576	Help Identify Indicators of Potential Student Aggression Act of 2007	Referred to the Subcommittee on Early Childhood, Elementary, and Secondary Education. Updated Jul 24, 2007
110 HR 2180	For the relief of Adela and Darryl Bailor.	Referred to the Subcommittee on Immigration, Citizenship, Refugees, Border Security, and Internation Updated Jun 11, 2007

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
110 HR 2040	Civil Rights Act of 1964 Commemorative Coin Act	Became Public Law No: 110-451. Updated Dec 2, 2008
110 HR 4131	To designate a portion of California State Route 91 located in Los Angeles County, California, as the "Juanita Millender-McDonald Highway".	Became Public Law No: 110-441. Updated Oct 21, 2008
110 HR 2095	Railroad Safety Enhancement Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-432. Updated Oct 16, 2008
110 HR 2851	Michelle's Law	Became Public Law No: 110-381. Updated Oct 9, 2008
110 HR 1157	Breast Cancer and Environmental Research Act of 2008	Became Public Law No: 110-354. Updated Oct 8, 2008